Resolution amending Resolution #147 of 2025, which added funding for maintenance services related to the FalconRed document scanning station, by authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance to extend the agreement with OPEX Corporation for equipment, maintenance services and associated software licenses at a cost not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Fifteen Dollars and Zero Cents ($28,015.00) for a new total not to exceed One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six-Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Zero Cents ($164,686.00).

Total Cost
	$28,015.00

Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No

JDE Account Information
$10,330 from JDE account 11101.107000.53.53725.2019